October 6, 2020 **Page 13**

ADD-ONS

<u>AND</u>

REQUEST FOR SAME NIGHT FISCAL CONSENT AND MINUTES

ITEMS #10 - #18 (FISCAL CONSENT) & ITEMS #28, #32, #34 & #35

32. RESOLUTION to allocate and appropriate \$1,950,000.00 in City Council Grant funds to non-profit agencies for FY21. This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Jones. Jones (Request for same night minutes) Chairman, Budget **ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt the resolution Committee SNM 33. RESOLUTION requesting that Memphis Light Gas and Water Division create a Voter Education Program to provide voter registration information to residential account Morgan holders. This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Smiley. Chairman. **MLGW** ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution Committee

34. RESOLUTION urging Memphis Area Transit Authority to temporarily waive all transit Smiley fares on November 3, 2020. This resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman Easter-Thomas, Councilman Carlisle, Councilman Ford, Councilwoman Johnson, Councilman Chairman, Jones, Chairwoman Robinson, Councilman Smiley, Councilwoman Swearengen and Public Works, Councilman Warren. (Request for same night minutes) Solid Waste,

Transportation &

ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution General Services

Committee SNM

35. RESOLUTION authorizing the Memphis and Shelby County Division of Planning and Development to proceed with the submittal of an application for rezoning certain Colvett Chairman. properties along Summer Avenue between Holmes and Sevier Streets and between Planning & Berclair and Stratford Roads. This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Carlisle and Councilman Warren. (Request for same night minutes) Zoning

Committee

ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution **SNM**